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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

11/02/2020 10157645 Mountain View Farm & Garden Supply
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11/03/2020 36674
11/03/2020 36675
11/03/2020 36676
11/03/2020 36677
11/03/2020 36678
11/03/2020 36679
11/03/2020 36680
11/03/2020 366861
11/03/2020 36682
11/03/2020 36683
11/03/2020 36684
11/03/2020 36685

Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions. Inc.

Comcast

Com Pros

Gettysburg Family Dental, LLC
Gettysburg Times

Highmark

Knoebel, Picarelli, Inc.
Messick's

Monarch Products Company, Inc.
Sprint

Real Lease

Franklin Township Pension Fund

11/03/2020 MNP 93861 My Name Plates
11/04/2020 pawh10222( E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax Syste 23-6000335

11/04/2020 36693
11/04/2020 36694
11/05/2020 36686
11/05/2020 36687
11/05/2020 36688
11/05/2020 36689
11/05/2020 36690
11/05/2020 36691
11/05/2020 36692

Battersby Law Office
Land & Sea Services LLC
Bonk, Kevin |

Byers, Dale M.

Cullison, Lauren C

Dillon, Larry D

MacBeth, Curtis D.

Plank, Susan J

Dillon, Larry D

643452
Phones

Susan Plank
CPA Advertisement
November 2020

Catch Basin Bike Crate

September 2020

Purchase of New 10-Wheeler Mack Tn
2020 Pension Contribution

Names Plates

Mahone
zoning/code enforcement officer

VOID:;

11/06/2020 9411105202 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System 23-6000335

11/16/2020 819525

DCED

UCC 3rd Qtr

11/18/2020 pawh11052( E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax Syste 23-6000335

11/18/2020 36716
11/18/2020 36717
11/18/2020 36718
11/18/2020 36719
11/18/2020 36720
11/18/2020 36721
11/18/2020 36722
11/18/2020 36723
11/18/2020 36724
11/18/2020 36725
11/18/2020 36726
11/18/2020 36727
11/18/2020 36728
11/18/2020 36729
11/18/2020 36730
11/18/2020 36731

11/18/2020 36732

APM Inc.

Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions, Inc.
Productivity Plus Account

Cannon Cleaning Service, Inc.
Capital Blue Cross

Larry Dillion

Fisher Auto Parts

Five Star International

Hartman & Yannetti

Hockley & O'Donnell

Kenworth of Pennsylvania

Met-Ed

NAPA Auto Parts

PCI Insurance, Inc.

Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc.

Susan Plank

Terminix

Customer No. 44901
643452

Hoober - Def
October 2020
December 2020

Electric
2095
Life/STD Insurance - December 2020

activity fees

pest control

117.93
964.40
292.37
564.28
190.00
688.58

46.80

12,398.47

41.40
439.00
167.51

100,000.00

4,000.00
26.07
246.50
150.00
626.50
1,106.57
1,267.95
80.94
0.00
1,379.37
1,211.49
881.99
1,899.86
40.50
243.92
6.49
600.46
189.98
115.00
9,072.09
195.28
160.48
846.44

640.00
38.00
195.42

188.23
518.88
129.45
16.10
18.50
64.00

Page 1 of 2



12/03/20

Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01

Bill List #12

November 2020

Check 11/18/2020 36743 Adams County SPCA 50.00
Check 11/18/2020 36744 Adams County Library 2020 Contribution 600.00
Check 11/18/2020 36745 Adams County Office of Aging 2020 Contribution 650.00
Check 11/18/2020 36746 Adams County Transit Authority 2020 Contribution 500.00
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36734 Bonk, Kevin | 1,108.57
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36735 Byers, Dale M. 1,291.28
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36736 Crushong (Supv), Henry T 136.85
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36737 Cullison, Lauren C 60.42
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36738 Dillon, Larry D 902.09
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36739 MacBeth, Curtis D. 1,471.09
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36740 Plank, Susan J 1,231.78
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36741 Santay (Supv), Christopher S 136.85
Paycheck 11/19/2020 36742 Williams (Supv), Matthew G 32.91
Check 11/18/2020 10158978 Mountain View Farm & Garden Supply 146.44
Liability Check  11/20/2020 941 111920 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System 23-6000335 1,812.32
STATE FUND
Check 11/03/2020 6618 Specialty Granules 5,791.27
Check 11/18/2020 6619 Specialty Granules 2,729.55

TOTAL 160,827.62
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Cashtown Community Fire Department - Monthly Fire
Chief’s Report for December 2020

1) Response types and department’s assisted (if applicable)
Vehicle Accident Box 4-5 -- :

Vehicle Fire Box 4-5 --

Vehicle Accident Box 4-6 --

Vehicle Accident Assist to Gettysburg F.D. --
Automatic Alarm Assist to Gettysburg F.D. --
Brush Fire Assist to Buchanan Valley F.D. --

Structure Fire Assist to Fayetteville F.D. --

— D DD e et ik

Total Fire/Rescue Calls for November -- : 9
Fire Police Only -- 5

Medical Assistance calls -- 11
Total Calls for November - 25

Year to Date Calls - 87 Fire / Rescue
13 Fire Police Only
108 Medical
208 Calls total as of November 30, 2020

2) Responses by Jurisdiction for November

Franklin Township/Adams County- Bl
Cumberland Township / Adams County - 3
Greene Township / Franklin County - 1

3) Miscellaneous:

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my cell phone at (717)
891-8693 or email me at jbowling65@embargmail.com Thank You, Jeff Bowling
Chief Cashtown Community Fire Dept.




Buchanan Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Monthly Township Report
November 2020

Responses
Total Responses for Month: - 21
Total Responses Year to Date: 232

e 2 Members Completed their “Burn” session.

This was the last step in the complete
Firefighter Training Program

e 16 Members completed their annual
hazardous materials refresher training

* Ordered 21 sets of Firefighting PPE. This is
100% grant funded! New PPE not expected
to arrive till April 2021.

Michael D. Spielman
Fire Chief



November 2020 Road Crew Report

Nov 2 checked roads/removed limbs and trees due to high winds, Mountain View Farm and Garden for supplies,
ordered parts from NAPA

Nov 3 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, checked roads for limbs and trees due to high winds, worked on strobe
lights unit #14, ordered parts from Stephon’s Equipment for unit #11

Nov 4 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 5 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, worked on strobe lights unit #14, took portable radio to Adams County
911 Center to be programmed, started to cut pine trees down across from twp. building

Nov 6 mowed grass at twp. building, removed bush in back of twp. building, removed tree on Poplar Springs Rd.,
cleaned wood up across from twp., building

Nov 9 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, painted exterior of building

Nov 10 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, installed delineator at tree/stump on Glenwood Drive, Nitterhouse
Masonry Products for supplies, test drove unit #12

Nov 11 Holiday

Nov 12 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, painted outside of building, finished strobe lights unit #14,
took unit #12 to Five Star International in York

Nov 13 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush.

Nov 16 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, checked roads for trees/limbs due to high winds

Nov 17 J&J truck bodies for prebuild meeting

Nov 18 hauled stones, checked road complaint on Mt Carmel, Green Ridge Road, and Old Route 30, bucket truck
arrived and was returned for things to be corrected, removed tree on Poplar Springs Road, removed auger
motor and ordered seal kit due unit #8, fixed berm on Ragged Edge Road, APM for supplies

Nov 19 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, fixed hole on old Route 30, Mountain View Farm and Garden for tools,
picked bucket truck up at Stephenson Equipment, put unit #15 together for winter3

Nov 20 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 23 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 24 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, mounted things on bucket truck. fixed road si gn at Blue Ribbon and
Mummasburg Road, picked unit #12 up at Five Star International. installed plow and spreader unit #12

Nov 25 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, mounted things on bucket truck, picked parts up at Shively Motors in
Shippensburg, fixed stop sign at Pine Valley and New 30

Nov 26 Holiday

Nov 27 Everyone off

Nov 30 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, started to rebuild auger motor unit #8, fixed tire unit #15




LAND AND SEA SERVICES LLC.

. l BUILDING INSPECTO X
PENNSTLYANIA CERTIFIED |D\

Total hours Land And Sea
Services LLC. worked in
Franklin Township for the

month of November 2020
Total Zoning Hours Worked = 6
Total UCC Hours Worked = 25
Total Code Enforcement -

Hours Worked = 3

Total hours worked in
township for the month = 34







