Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01 Bill List #12

November 2020

Туре	Date	Num	November 2020 Name		
			realite	Memo	Amount
Check	11/02/2020	10157645	Mountain View Farm & Cardon Count		
Check	11/03/2020	A THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T	Mountain View Farm & Garden Supply Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions Inc.		117.93
Check	11/03/2020		Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions, Inc. Comcast	A STATE OF THE STA	964.40
Check	11/03/2020		Com Pros	Phones	292.37
Check	11/03/2020		Gettysburg Family Dental, LLC	Current Direct	564.28
Check	11/03/2020		Gettysburg Times	Susan Plank	190.00
Check	11/03/2020	researched (etc.)	Highmark	CPA Advertisement	688.58
Check	11/03/2020	36680	Knoebel, Picarelli, Inc.	November 2020	46.80
Check	11/03/2020		Messick's		12,398.47
Check	11/03/2020		Monarch Products Company, Inc.	Cataly David Dill Co.	41.40
Check	11/03/2020		Sprint	Catch Basin Bike Crate	439.00
Check	11/03/2020		Real Lease	September 2020	167.51
Check	11/03/2020		Franklin Township Pension Fund	Purchase of New 10-Wheeler Mack Tru	100,000.00
Check			My Name Plates	2020 Pension Contribution	4,000.00
Liability Check			E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax Sys	Names Plates	26.07
Check	11/04/2020		Battersby Law Office		246.50
Check	11/04/2020		Land & Sea Services LLC	Mahone	150.00
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		Bonk, Kevin I	zoning/code enforcement officer	626.50
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		Byers, Dale M.		1,106.57
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		Cullison, Lauren C		1,267.95
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		Dillon, Larry D		80.94
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		MacBeth, Curtis D.	VOID:	0.00
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3		Plank, Susan J		1,379.37
Paycheck	11/05/2020 3	12323232	Dillon, Larry D		1,211.49
Liability Check					881.99
Check	11/16/2020 8		Electronic Federal Tax Payment System		1,899.86
Liability Check			DCED E Tides Person bonds Port	UCC 3rd Qtr	40.50
Check	11/18/2020 p		E-Tides Pennsylvania Business Tax Syst		243.92
Check	11/18/2020 3		APM Inc.	Customer No. 44901	6.49
Check	11/18/2020 3		Mid Atlantic Cooperative Solutions, Inc.	643452	600.46
Check	11/18/2020 3		Productivity Plus Account	Hoober - Def	199.98
Check	11/18/2020 36		Cannon Cleaning Service, Inc.	October 2020	115.00
Check	11/18/2020 36		Capital Blue Cross	December 2020	9,072.09
Check			Larry Dillion		195.28
Check	11/18/2020 36	AND SOLET	Fisher Auto Parts		160.48
Check	11/18/2020 36		Five Star International		846.44
Check	11/18/2020 36		Hartman & Yannetti		640.00
Check	11/18/2020 36		Hockley & O'Donnell		38.00
Check	11/18/2020 36		Kenworth of Pennsylvania		195.42
Check			Met-Ed	Electric	189.23
Check	11/18/2020 36		NAPA Auto Parts	2095	518.88
	11/18/2020 36		PCI Insurance, Inc.	Life/STD Insurance - December 2020	129.45
Check	11/18/2020 36		Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc.	activity fees	16.10
Check	11/18/2020 36		Susan Plank		18.50
Check	11/18/2020 36	0/32	Terminix	pest control	64.00

1	2	0	3	12	0
				•	•

Franklin Township Board of Supervisors - General Fund 01 Bill List #12

No	vem	her	20	20
140	ACILI	DCI	40	40

Check	11/18/2020 36743	Adams County SPCA		
Check	11/18/2020 36744	Adams County Library	2000 0	50.00
Check	11/18/2020 36745		2020 Contribution	600.00
Check	11/18/2020 36746	Adams County Office of Aging	2020 Contribution	650.00
Paycheck		Adams County Transit Authority	2020 Contribution	500.00
	11/19/2020 36734	Bonk, Kevin I	1.	106.57
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36735	Byers, Dale M.		291.28
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36736	Crushong (Supv), Henry T		With Education Co.
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36737	Cullison, Lauren C		136.85
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36738	Dillon, Larry D		60.42
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36739	MacBeth, Curtis D.		902.09
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36740		1,	471.09
Paycheck	11/19/2020 36741	Plank, Susan J	1,3	231.78
Territoria		Santay (Supv), Christopher S		136.85
Paycheck		Williams (Supv), Matthew G		32.91
Check	11/19/2020 10158978	Mountain View Farm & Garden Supply		
Liability Check		Electronic Federal Tax Payment System	23-6000335	146.44
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,5	912.32

STATE FUND

Check	11/03/2020 6618	Specialty Granules	5,791.27
Check	11/18/2020 6619	Specialty Granules	2,729.55

TOTAL 160,827.62

Cashtown Community Fire Department - Monthly Fire Chief's Report for December 2020

1) Response types and department's a	ssisted (if annlicable)
Vehicle Accident Box 4-5	1
Vehicle Fire Box 4-5	. 1
Vehicle Accident Box 4-6	. 1
	1
Vehicle Accident Assist to Gettysburg F.D	1
Automatic Alarm Assist to Gettysburg F.D	2
Brush Fire Assist to Buchanan Valley F.D	2
Structure Fire Assist to Fayetteville F.D	1
Total Fire/Rescue Calls for November	. 9
Fire Police Only	. 5
Medical Assistance calls	11
Total Calls for November -	25
Year to Date Calls - 87 Fire / Rescue	
13 Fire Police Only	
108 Medical	
208 Calls total as of November	r 30, 2020

2) Responses by Jurisdiction for November

Franklin Township/Adams County-	21
Cumberland Township / Adams County -	3
Greene Township / Franklin County -	1

3) Miscellaneous:

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my cell phone at (717) 891-8693 or email me at jbowling65@embarqmail.com Thank You, Jeff Bowling Chief Cashtown Community Fire Dept.

Buchanan Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Monthly Township Report November 2020

Responses

Total Responses for Month:	21
Total Responses Year to Date:	232

- 2 Members Completed their "Burn" session. This was the last step in the complete Firefighter Training Program
- 16 Members completed their annual hazardous materials refresher training
- Ordered 21 sets of Firefighting PPE. This is 100% grant funded! New PPE not expected to arrive till April 2021.

Michael D. Spielman Fire Chief

November 2020 Road Crew Report

Nov 2 checked roads/removed limbs and trees due to high winds, Mountain View Farm and Garden for supplies, ordered parts from NAPA

Nov 3 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, checked roads for limbs and trees due to high winds, worked on strobe lights unit #14, ordered parts from Stephon's Equipment for unit #11

Nov 4 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 5 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, worked on strobe lights unit #14, took portable radio to Adams County 911 Center to be programmed, started to cut pine trees down across from twp. building

Nov 6 mowed grass at twp. building, removed bush in back of twp. building, removed tree on Poplar Springs Rd., cleaned wood up across from twp., building

Nov 9 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, painted exterior of building

Nov 10 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, installed delineator at tree/stump on Glenwood Drive, Nitterhouse Masonry Products for supplies, test drove unit #12

Nov 11 Holiday

Nov 12 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, painted outside of building, finished strobe lights unit #14, took unit #12 to Five Star International in York

Nov 13 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush,

Nov 16 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, cut brush, checked roads for trees/limbs due to high winds

Nov 17 J&J truck bodies for prebuild meeting

Nov 18 hauled stones, checked road complaint on Mt Carmel, Green Ridge Road, and Old Route 30, bucket truck arrived and was returned for things to be corrected, removed tree on Poplar Springs Road, removed auger motor and ordered seal kit due unit #8, fixed berm on Ragged Edge Road, APM for supplies

Nov 19 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, fixed hole on old Route 30, Mountain View Farm and Garden for tools, picked bucket truck up at Stephenson Equipment, put unit #15 together for winter3

Nov 20 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 23 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up

Nov 24 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, mounted things on bucket truck, fixed road sign at Blue Ribbon and Mummasburg Road, picked unit #12 up at Five Star International, installed plow and spreader unit #12

Nov 25 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, mounted things on bucket truck, picked parts up at Shively Motors in Shippensburg, fixed stop sign at Pine Valley and New 30

Nov 26 Holiday

Nov 27 Everyone off

Nov 30 hauled stones/pushed stone pile up, started to rebuild auger motor unit #8, fixed tire unit #15



LAND AND SEA SERVICES LLC.

Total hours Land And Sea Services LLC. worked in Franklin Township for the month of November 2020

Total Zoning Hours Worked =	<u>6</u>
Total UCC Hours Worked =	<u>25</u>
Total Code Enforcement Hours Worked =	3
Total hours worked in township for the month =	34